
VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC Tariff FCC No. 11 
Darren S. Kaufmann, President  3rd Revised Title Page 
One Verizon Way Cancels 2nd Revised Title Page 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920   
 
Issued:  August 30, 2018 Transmittal No. 195 Effective:  September 1, 2018 
 
 
 
 

Interstate Common Carrier Service 
 

Regulations and Rates 
 

of 
 

VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC 
 
 

 
 
 
 
This tariff includes rate, charges, terms and conditions of service for the provision of interstate 
communications service by Verizon Long Distance LLC between certain locations in the United 
States.  This tariff includes rates applicable to casual calling, default plans for the first 45 days of 
service when the new Customer has not been involved in a consultative sale with a Company 
representative, and the informational tariff requirements for operator services. 
 
 
 
Services previously listed in this tariff may now be found on the Company's Internet Web Site at 
www.verizon.com/tariffs/productguide. 
 
 
 
This tariff includes services previously provided by Verizon Enterprise Solutions LLC and cancels 
Verizon Enterprise Solutions LLC Tariff No. 9 in its entirety. 
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CHECK SHEET 

 
The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from the 
original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated. 

 
PAGE REVISION  PAGE REVISION  
Title 3rd Rev. * 26 Original  
1 52nd Rev. * 27 Original  
1.1 1st Rev.  28 Original  
2 Original  29 1st  
3 1st Rev.  30 1st  
4 2nd Rev.  31 Original  
5 1st Rev.  32 1st  
6 Original  33 1st  
7 1st Rev.  34 2nd Rev.  
8 2nd Rev.  34.1 1st Rev. * 
9 Original  35 5th Rev.  
10 1st Rev.  36 3rd Rev.  
11 Original  36.1 1st Rev.  
12 Original  36.2 2nd Rev. * 
13 Original  37 1st  
14 Original  38 1st Rev.  
15 8th Rev.  39 2nd Rev.  
16 36th Rev.  40 2nd Rev.  
17 Original  41 3rd Rev.  
17.1 4th Rev.  42 2nd Rev.  
17.2 3rd Rev.  43 1st Rev.  
18 Original  44 Original  
19 Original     
20 Original     
21 Original     
22 1st Rev.     
23 1st Rev.     
24 1st Rev.     
25 Original     

 
 

*Indicates tariff pages included with this filing. 
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont’d.) 
 
3.5 Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont'd.) 

 
3.5.3 Rates and Charges 

 
A. Customer Dialed Direct Station-to-Station 

 
The Customer Dialed Direct Station-to-Station Class of Service applies when the person 
originating the call dials the telephone number desired without the assistance of an 
operator and the call is billed to the calling station. It does not include calls from public or 
semi-public coin telephones. 

     Residential 
 

Mileage 
Per Minute Off-Peak 

Initial 
Minute 

Each Add’l 
Minute 

Initial 
Minute 

Each Add’l 
Minute 

0 - 3500 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 

3501 - 5500 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 

5501 - 8500 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 

8500+ $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 $0.50 

 
 
       Business 

 
Mileage 

Per Minute Off-Peak 

Initial 
Minute 

Each Add’l 
Minute 

Initial 
Minute 

Each Add’l 
Minute 

0 - 3500 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 

3501 - 5500 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 

5501 - 8500 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 $0.42 

8500+ $0.52 $0.52 $0.52 $0.52 

 
 
 
(M) - Material found in this table was previously located in Residential table. 
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SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont’d.) 
 
3.6 FirmRate Plus Plan*, (Cont'd.) 
 

*Effective 8/21/16 the One Year Term and the Three Year Term Rates are only available to existing 
Customers, at existing locations, without modification. 

 
3.6.3 Rates and Charges 

 
A. Usage Rates 

 
Usage Rates are determined according to the Term Commitment selected by the 
Customer.   

 
1. Switched Access Outbound Rates 

 
 Month to 

Month 
One Year 

Term* 
Three Year 

Term* 
Rate Per Minute: $0.130 $0.080 $0.070 

 
2. Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates 

 
 Month to 

Month 
One Year 

Term* 
Three Year 

Term* 
Rate Per Minute: $0.130 $0.080 $0.070 

 
B. Minimum Spend Level 

 
When the Business Customer's billing falls below a $40.00 minimum level in any 
full billing period, a shortfall charge will be applied which is equal to the 
difference between the $40.00 minimum level and the actual contributory billing 
for that billing period. 

 
Direct dialed calls, operator assisted calls, directory assistance calls, Toll Free calls and Monthly Recurring Charges, 
International Plan Monthly Recurring Charges, free minute promotions, percentage discount promotions and Toll 
Free MRC waivers will contribute toward meeting the Minimum Spend Level (MSL) unless otherwise excluded in the 
service description in the applicable Product Guide. Only charges of the Company's Business Plans will contribute to 
the MSL. Taxes, surcharges and charges billed by other carriers on the Customer's bill will not contribute to the MSL.  
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